

SLP(C)... 7792 OF 2003  
ITEM No.12

Court No. 8

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

(CC 7792)

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2003

(From the judgement and order dated 09/08/2002 in OP 7666/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. POLSON DISTILLERY

Respondent (s)

( With IA.NO.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report )

With

SLP(C)...CC 7842/2003

( For c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report )

Date : 12/09/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.  
Ms. K. Sangeeta, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Leave granted.  
Tag with C.A.No.2499-2257/03.

(Sarojbala)  
PA to Addl.Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)  
Court Master