

Ä

C.A.No. 2249-2257 OF 2000  
ITEM No.101

Court No. 1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 2249-2257 of 2000

State of Kerala & Ors.... Appellant(s)

vs.

Maharashtra Distilleries Ltd. & Ors.... Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for directions and raising additional grounds and early hearing and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

with

C.A. Nos. 95, 102, 622/2003, SLP(C) No. 1032/2003, C.A. Nos. 5099, 5100, 5101, 5102, 5103, 6515/2003 (with prayer for interim relief and office report), C.A. Nos. 6516, 7952 and 7954/2003 (with office report)

Date: 20/07/2004 This/These matter(s) was/were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant (s)/Mr. T L V Iyer, Sr. Adv.  
Petitioner(s)Mr. K R Sasiprabhu, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the order dated 29.1.2004 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam. The High Court has adjourned the hearing in batch of writ petitions pending before it to 15.12.2004 awaiting decision of this Court in these matters.

Let these matters be set down for hearing in the month of September, 2004.

Learned counsel for the parties are requested to file within four weeks a brief synopsis of submissions stating (a) brief relevant facts; (b) points arising for decision; (c) pleas sought to be urged; and (d) list of authorities relied on (in support of each of the pleas) (Reference to specific paragraphs be mentioned).

(D.P. WALIA)  
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)  
COURT MASTER