

:

C.A.No. 2249-2257 OF 2000
ITEM NO.101(PH)

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2249-2257 OF 2000

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA DISTILLERIES LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and raising additional grounds and prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

C.A.Nos.95/2003, 102/2003, 622/2003, 5099/2003, 5100/2003, 5101/2003, 5102/2003, 5103/2003, 6515/2003, 6516/2003, 7952/2003, 7954/2003 and

SLP(C) No.1032/2003 (with prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

Date: 14/10/2004 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant(s)/Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr.Adv.

Petitioner (s)Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Ms. Indra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr.Adv.

For R.1Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr.Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sweta, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

In CA 2249-57/00Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

For R.2Mr. Fazlin Anam, Adv.

In CA 5099/03 RR-EX-PARTE

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. F.S. Nariman, learned senior counsel resumed his arguments at 10.35 a.m. and concluded at 12.25 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Ashok H. Desai, learned senior counsel started his arguments and concluded at 2.20 p.m. Then, Mr. E.M.S Anam, learned counsel appearing for respondent No.2 argued the matter for about 10 minutes. Thereafter, Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants started his arguments in reply and was on his legs till the rising of the Court. The matters remained part-heard.

(GANGA THAKUR)
PS TO REGISTRAR

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER